8 & 24 - Hour
Number

121
122
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
136
138
139
163
169
175
184
189
195
197

24 - Hour
Number

200
201
202
203
204
205
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
232
233
235
237
240
241
243
246
248
250
262

ECO-ENDURANCE CHALLENGE 2006

Description

Road junction - East Side
Lake/stream junction

Stream bend

Lake/stream junction - West side
Top of hill

Point of land

Lake/stream junction

Road junction - South side

South end of lake

Lake/stream junction

Stream junction - West side

Top of hill

Lake/stream junction - West side
Lake/stream junction
Lake/stream junction
Lake/stream junction
Lake/stream junction

North tip of bay

North end of lake

North end of lake

Description

Road junction - South side
Lake/stream junction - South side
West end of lake / Lake/stream junction
East end of lake

Lake/stream junction

Road junction - North side
Lake/stream junction

North end of cove

West point of land

South end of lake

Top of hill

Road junction - North side
Lake/stream junction

South end of lake

Lake/stream junction

Road junction - North side

East point of land

Lake/stream junction
Road/stream crossing

South end of lake

Power line/trail - South side
Northeast end of cove

South point of land

Lake/stream junction
Lake/stream junction
Lake/stream junction
Lake/stream junction - West side
South end of lake

Road/stream crossing

Road/old trail junction
Lake/stream junction - West side
Power line/lake - Northwest side
North point of land

Point opposite Island

South end of lake

East point of land

South end of lake

Lake/stream junction - East side
Lake/stream junction - North side
Safety tent

Emergency Cellular Phone Numbers:
476-3464 (Command) / 488-4202 (Transport) / 430-2920 (Coordinator) / 221-5880 (Alternate)

Point Value

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

Point Value

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
150

Completion Bonus - 60 minutes or more early return* - 500 points

Completion Bonus - 59 minutes to 30 minutes early return® - 250 points
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(*For 24 Hr, after 8 a.m. on Sunday only)

To deter theft - No points are directly on roads. Do not leave gear unattended or on roads.
Trails are shown to the best of our data. New roads may have been developed and some trails may be overgrown.



