ECO-ENDURANCE CHALLENGE 2006

8 & 24 - Hour

<u>Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	Point Value		
121	Road junction - East Side	100		نكالكنا
121	Lake/stream junction	100		لاسال لاحدادا
124	Stream bend	100		
125	Lake/stream junction - West side	100		_
126	Top of hill	100	, and the second second	
127	Point of land	100	NOVA S	COTTA
128	Lake/stream junction	100	NOVAS	COLIA
129	Road junction - South side	100	Camilaa Na	···· Castia
130	South end of lake	100	Service No	
131		100	and Municip	al Relations
	Lake/stream junction		-	
136	Stream junction - West side	150		
138	Top of hill	150		
139	Lake/stream junction - West side	150		
163	Lake/stream junction	150		
169	Lake/stream junction	150		
175	Lake/stream junction	150		
184	Lake/stream junction	150		
189	North tip of bay	150	Pris	time a
195	North end of lake	150	11115	
197	North end of lake	150		
24 - Hour				
Number	Description	Point Value		
200	Road junction - South side	150		
201	Lake/stream junction - South side	150		
202	West end of lake / Lake/stream junction	150	GPS Cen	tral.Ca
203	East end of lake	150		
204	Lake/stream junction	150		
205	Road junction - North side	150	4	66
207	Lake/stream junction	150	MOUNTAIN	
208	North end of cove	150	EQUIPMENT CO-OP	Premiere
209	West point of land	150		EXECUTIVE SUITES
210	South end of lake	150		
211	Top of hill	150		
212	Road junction - North side	150		
213	Lake/stream junction	150		superstore
214	South end of lake	150	PURE SPRINGS	Super Siore
215	Lake/stream junction	150	"One of Canada's Deepest Natural Sources"	
216	Road junction - North side	150		
217	East point of land	150	#	A
218	Lake/stream junction	150	\wedge	
219	Road/stream crossing	150	**	
221	South end of lake	200	/ ** /	the trail shop
222	Power line/trail - South side	200	SCOUTS CANADA	
223	Northeast end of cove	200		
224	South point of land	200		
225	Lake/stream junction	200		
226	Lake/stream junction	200	XTRA	CYCLES LINE Line length to know the length to know
227	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	200	ers	
228	Lake/stream junction	200	chilote	
229	Lake/stream junction - West side South end of lake	200	O oliv	
			•	
230	Road/stream crossing	200		
232	Road/old trail junction	250 250		
233	Lake/stream junction - West side	250 250		
235	Power line/lake - Northwest side	250 250	AXISGEAR	
237	North point of land	250 250	www.AXISGEAR.ca	VELOCITY
240	Point opposite Island	250 250	BOTH TO REVENTURE	ADVENTURE RACING
241	South end of lake	250 250		
243	East point of land	250 250	- M	LIONS
246	South end of lake	250 250		
248 250	Lake/stream junction - East side	250 250		The same of the sa
/ 5U	LAKE/SITEAM HINCHAN - NATH SIAA	/50	4 1 701	

Emergency Cellular Phone Numbers:

Safety tent

250

262

476-3464 (Command) / 488-4202 (Transport) / 430-2920 (Coordinator) / 221-5880 (Alternate)

Completion Bonus - 60 minutes or more early return* - 500 points (*For 24 Hr, after 8 a.m. on Sunday only) Completion Bonus - 59 minutes to 30 minutes early return* - 250 points

250

150

We Serve

To deter theft - No points are directly on roads. Do not leave gear unattended or on roads.

Lake/stream junction - North side

Trails are shown to the best of our data. New roads may have been developed and some trails may be overgrown.